05/11/2024, 13:57 Gmail - Fwd: Initial 100 boxes

M Gma|l helen lamb <viamed.helen.lamb@gmail.com>

Fwd: Initial 100 boxes

1 message

Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> 4 November 2024 at 11:08
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Helen Lamb <helen.lamb@yviamed.co.uk>

Hi Helen, this is in relation to the following order:

Sedana Medical AB
CID11480
RVM149942-1

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Fraser Rigby <fraserrigby.lon@asonic-logistics.com>

Date: Thu, 31 Oct 2024 at 11:53

Subject: RE: Initial 100 boxes

To: <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: Kathy Sullivan <kathy.sullivan@sedanamedical.com>, Ken Howell <kenhowell.lon@asonic-logistics.com>

Hello all

Please be advised that this delivery has been made. POD as attached.

Kind regards,

Fraser Rigby
Operations Coordinator

A-Sonic Logistics (UK) Ltd

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a624e 14686 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1814789928242695905&simpl=msg-f:1814789928242... 1/9



05/11/2024, 13:57 Gmail - Fwd: Initial 100 boxes
Office: +44 (0)1784 654 034

Registered in England, Company No. 10573706

All business transacted in accordance with our latest Standard Trading Conditions (BIFA 2021 edition) copy available upon request

E.&O.E.

Check out our new website!

www.uk.asonic-logistics.com
We Anticipate - We Aspire - We Achieve

From: Fraser Rigby <fraserrigby.lon@asonic-logistics.com>

Sent: 23 October 2024 17:05

To: 'ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk' <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: 'Kathy Sullivan' <kathy.sullivan@sedanamedical.com>; 'Ken Howell' <kenhowell.lon@asonic-
logistics.com>

Subject: RE: Initial 100 boxes

Hi Ryan

Collection is planned for tomorrow, FYI.

Have a nice evening all! &

Kind regards,

Fraser Rigby
Operations Coordinator

A-Sonic Logistics (UK) Ltd

Office: +44 (0)1784 654 034

Registered in England, Company No. 10573706
All business transacted in accordance with our latest Standard Trading Conditions (BIFA 2021 edition) copy available upon request

E.&O.E.
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Check out our new website!

www.uk.asonic-logistics.com
We Anticipate - We Aspire - We Achieve

From: Fraser Rigby <fraserrigby.lon@asonic-logistics.com>

Sent: 23 October 2024 14:56

To: 'ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk' <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>

Cc: 'Kathy Sullivan' <kathy.sullivan@sedanamedical.com>; 'Ken Howell' <kenhowell.lon@asonic-
logistics.com>

Subject: RE: Initial 100 boxes

Thanks Ryan! @&

Kind regards,

Fraser Rigby
Operations Coordinator

A-Sonic Logistics (UK) Ltd

Office: +44 (0)1784 654 034
Registered in England, Company No. 10573706

All business transacted in accordance with our latest Standard Trading Conditions (BIFA 2021 edition) copy available upon request

E.&O.E.

Check out our new website!

www.uk.asonic-logistics.com
We Anticipate - We Aspire - We Achieve

From: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: 23 October 2024 13:41

To: Fraser Rigby <fraserrigby.lon@asonic-logistics.com>

Cc: Kathy Sullivan <kathy.sullivan@sedanamedical.com>; Ken Howell <kenhowell.lon@asonic-
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logistics.com>
Subject: Re: Initial 100 boxes

Thank you Fraser

Please find the commercial invoice attached.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 23 Oct 2024 at 13:37, Fraser Rigby <fraserrigby.lon@asonic-logistics.com> wrote:

Thanks Ryan!

Working on getting this book in for the end of this week.

Can | also ask for a copy of the commercial invoice and any other documents?

Kind regards,

Fraser Rigby
Operations Coordinator

A-Sonic Logistics (UK) Ltd
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Office: +44 (0)1784 654 034

Registered in England, Company No. 10573706

All business transacted in accordance with our latest Standard Trading Conditions (BIFA 2021 edition) copy available upon request

E.&O.E.

Check out our new website!

www.uk.asonic-logistics.com
We Anticipate - We Aspire - We Achieve

From: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: 22 October 2024 18:11

To: Fraser Rigby <fraserrigby.lon@asonic-logistics.com>

Cc: Kathy Sullivan <kathy.sullivan@sedanamedical.com>; Ken Howell <kenhowell.lon@asonic-
logistics.com>

Subject: Re: Initial 100 boxes

Hi Fraser

There will definitely be someone available between 0900 and 1730.

Kind regards, Ryan

Ryan Swaine
Viamed & Vandagraph
+44 (0) 7803 907117

On Tue, 22 Oct 2024, 17:39 Fraser Rigby, <fraserrigby.lon@asonic-logistics.com> wrote:
Hi Ryan, Kathy

Thank you very much for the details — it should be enough for collection, yes.

Can you kindly just confirm the collection opening hours at the collection point?

Kind regards,

Fraser Rigby
Operations Coordinator
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A-Sonic Logistics (UK) Ltd

Office: +44 (0)1784 654 034

Registered in England, Company No. 10573706
All business transacted in accordance with our latest Standard Trading Conditions (BIFA 2021 edition) copy available upon request

E.&O.E.

From: Kathy Sullivan <kathy.sullivan@sedanamedical.com>

Sent: 22 October 2024 15:40

To: ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk

Cc: Fraser Rigby <fraserrigby.lon@asonic-logistics.com>; kenhowell.lon@asonic-logistics.com
Subject: RE: Initial 100 boxes

Thanks Ryan.

@Fraser have you enough info to arrange the collection?

Thanks,
Kathy

From: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: 22 October 2024 15:11

To: Kathy Sullivan <kathy.sullivan@sedanamedical.com>

Cc: Fraser Rigby <fraserrigby.lon@asonic-logistics.com>; kenhowell.lon@asonic-logistics.com
Subject: Re: Initial 100 boxes

Hi Kathy

We have your palletised order ready for collection:

120 x 80 x 117(H) cm, 70kg

After our QA check it was found that one box only contained 24 lines, not the specified 25. That box has been
rejected, so we have 99x boxes, not the 100 we were aiming for.
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The collection vehicle will require a tail lift.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 18 Oct 2024 at 11:47, Kathy Sullivan <kathy.sullivan@sedanamedical.com> wrote:

Hi Ryan,

Just discussing the options with Fraser and it would be best palletised as it would give us more
options for road and provide more security to the boxes loaded.

Can you kindly confirm once palletised and share shipment details.

Thanks Ryan,
Kathy

From: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>

Sent: 18 October 2024 09:26

To: Kathy Sullivan <kathy.sullivan@sedanamedical.com>

Cc: Fraser Rigby <fraserrigby.lon@asonic-logistics.com>; kenhowell.lon@asonic-logistics.com
Subject: Re: Initial 100 boxes

Hi

Sorry, | should have mentioned the collection address before:
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Viamed
15 station Road
Cross Hills, Keighley

BD20 7DT

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, 17 Oct 2024 at 17:49, Kathy Sullivan <kathy.sullivan@sedanamedical.com> wrote:

Hi Ryan,

When you have the weights please share them along with packing list and pickup address.

Then Fraser from A-Sonic will be in contact regarding the collection for delivery to Health
Logistics in Germany.

Thanks,
Kathy

From: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>
Sent: 17 October 2024 12:12

To: Kathy Sullivan <kathy.sullivan@sedanamedical.com>
Subject: Initial 100 boxes

Hi Kathy

We expect to have received your initial 100 boxes by next Monday and aim to have them ready for
collection by Tuesday (22nd).

The 100 boxes will fit into 4 larger boxes with the following dimensions: 61 x 47 x 47 cm.

Please let me know if this is suitable or if you would prefer them palletised.
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Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

This e-mail may be confidential. If you have received this e-mail in error please note that you may not copy
or use the contents or attachments in any way, and in that case please destroy this entire message and
notify the sender. E-mails are not secure and Sedana Medical Ltd cannot accept responsibility if they are
intercepted, diverted or corrupted or contain viruses. For more information about how Sedana Medical Ltd
is handling your personal data see our Privacy Policy on our Homepage. Sedana Medical Ltd. Registered
in: Dublin. No. 551564. Sedana Medical Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of Sedana Medical AB (publ).
Registered in: Danderyd. No. 556670-2519.

This e-mail may be confidential. If you have received this e-mail in error please note that you may not copy or
use the contents or attachments in any way, and in that case please destroy this entire message and notify
the sender. E-mails are not secure and Sedana Medical Ltd cannot accept responsibility if they are
intercepted, diverted or corrupted or contain viruses. For more information about how Sedana Medical Ltd is
handling your personal data see our Privacy Policy on our Homepage. Sedana Medical Ltd. Registered in:
Dublin. No. 551564. Sedana Medical Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of Sedana Medical AB (publ).
Registered in: Danderyd. No. 556670-2519.

This e-mail may be confidential. If you have received this e-mail in error please note that you may not copy or
use the contents or attachments in any way, and in that case please destroy this entire message and notify the
sender. E-mails are not secure and Sedana Medical Ltd cannot accept responsibility if they are intercepted,
diverted or corrupted or contain viruses. For more information about how Sedana Medical Ltd is handling your
personal data see our Privacy Policy on our Homepage. Sedana Medical Ltd. Registered in: Dublin. No. 551564.
Sedana Medical Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of Sedana Medical AB (publ). Registered in: Danderyd. No.
556670-2519.
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